FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Inspiredu, 1550 Southland Circle, Atlanta, GA 30318

Fulton County Acknowledges Inspiredu with Proclamation in Honor of Digital Equity Day

Atlanta, GA – Inspiredu, a leading advocate for bridging the digital divide, has been presented with a commendable proclamation from Fulton County in recognition of their outstanding efforts towards promoting digital equity. The proclamation ceremony, held January 10, 2024, recognizes the organization's pivotal role in championing inclusive access to technology and digital resources for all.

Digital Equity Day refers to a nationwide initiative that underscores the importance of ensuring that everyone, regardless of socio-economic status, has access to the tools and resources required to thrive in the digital age. Inspiredu has been at the forefront of this cause, tirelessly working to diminish the existing digital divide in Fulton County and beyond.

Fulton County officials, recognizing the profound impact of Inspiredu's initiatives, officially declared January 10, 2024, as Digital Equity Day in honor of the organization's dedication to promoting digital inclusion and empowering underserved communities.

CEO of Inspiredu, Richard Hicks, says, "We are deeply honored to receive this proclamation from Fulton County, highlighting the significance of our mission to ensure that every individual has the opportunity to benefit from the digital age. Digital Equity Day serves as a reminder that access to technology is a fundamental right, and we remain committed to breaking down barriers and creating a more equitable and connected future for all."

The proclamation ceremony was attended by Inspiredu's leadership, local dignitaries, community partners, and supporters.

Inspiredu extends its gratitude to Fulton County for this esteemed recognition and reaffirms its commitment to advancing digital equity through innovative programs, partnerships, and advocacy.

Inspiredu's mission is to help underserved youth develop the skills needed for education and career success through technology-based learning tools and engagement activities with their families, communities, and schools. Since 2020, the organization has been at the forefront of initiatives aimed at bridging the digital divide. For more information about Inspiredu and its initiatives, please visit <u>www.iuatl.org</u>.